

# ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA AND HT MOSTAR SIGN NEW CONTRACTS

Within the activities at the Mostar Fair, Gordana Kovačević, president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, and Vilim Primorac, director and president of Management Board at HT Mostar, have signed contracts worth MHRK 11.

The subject of the contract is the expansion and modernization of the system for monitoring the mobile network, as well as the continuation of the contract on providing services of maintaining Ericsson's equipment in HT Mostar's network. Performance of the contract will enable HT Mostar's employees a faster and more quality control of the mobile network's elements, as well as creating new business opportunities.

"This year at the Mostar Fair, special prominence is given to the topic of digital economy, and we use the occasion for a successful continuation of a long-time cooperation with Ericsson Nikola Tesla, a company which is the regional leader in ICT. As a strong Bosnian and Herzegovinian operator, HT Mostar will in this way bring its network even closer to the LTE technology, creating infrastructural prerequisites for the digital transformation of our society," said Vilim Primorac.

Gordana Kovačević expressed her satisfaction with the signed contract: "I am pleased that we have continued a quality cooperation with HT Mostar, our respected partner, who pays great attention to the technological development and the quality of service to the benefit of their users. Competences of our experts and their devoted work will enable the performance of the contracted works in line with the planned agenda, and the activities shall commence instantly."

#### Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Ericsson is a world leader in communications technology and services with headquarters in Stockholm, Sweden. Our organization consists of more than 111,000 experts who have provided customers in 180 countries with innovative solutions and services. Together we are building a more connected future where anyone and any industry is empowered to reach their full potential. Net sales in 2016 were USD 24.5 billion. Ericsson is listed on NASDAQ OMX stock exchange in Stockholm and the NASDAQ in New York.

## PRESS INFO April 4, 2017



Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

#### **RELATED**

### www.ericsson.hr

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

#### CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Company Communication Director Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com